02-18-2005

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595 RECC		 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	1029444	55	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissiplier of Patents and	Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof:
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	Iress of Receiving	Party(ies):
Hwayaw TAM	Name:	The Hong Kor	ng Polytechnic University
Aping ZHANG	Street Address:	Hung Hom	
Shunyee LIU	Street Address:		
Wenghong CHUNG	City:	Hong Kong S	AR
	State/Country:	China	Postal Code:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Additional name(s) and ad	Idresses attached?	res No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	ime	
☐ Security Agreement	Other:		
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	10-27-04, 11-0	08-04, 11-15-04 & 11-15-04
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):			
Assignment is being filed together with new a	pplication and the first	execution date of	application is :
Application has been filed already and the ap		09-30-04	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nu	ımber(s):	
10953883			
Additional	numbers attached?	res No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	ndence	6. Total numbe tions and par	r of applica- tents involved:
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	36 -or-	7. Total Fee (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PI		Enclosed	
400 Seventh Street, N.V Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.	
Attorney Docket Number: P70180US0			
D	O NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
8. Statement and Signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.	regoing information is ti	rue and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true
John C. Holman 22,769	Icholy		February 14, 2005
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		Date
∼ To	tallhumber of pages includ	ling cover sheet, atta	achments, and documents: 2

in 2005 NBO ZDELO 000 events 1090 defici

01 60:8021

PATENT REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0799

	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1) i	Hwayaw TAM
		(2)	Aping ZHANG
		(3)	Shunyee LIU
		(4) N	Nenghong CHUNG and
		(5)	
		 (In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to
6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Fine Hong Kong Polytechnic University
7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Hung Hom, Hong Kong SAR, China
8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u>	(8) a	a <u>university</u> of <u>Hong Kong SAR, China</u>
9)	<u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation of citizen of Japan) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention	r (t , (9) "	hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its erritories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as 'Pressure Gauge''
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	r	
			or which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Said application having been executed on 30 September 2004 (and assigned
10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of		
	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to eo to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute all s in connec execute a	Serial No. 10/953,883) papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Ill papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this
ind als	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to eo to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications the interference.	execute all s in connec execute a s thereof a	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. If papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward
ind also or any d vith sud	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications in interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to each of the International Union for Peters 1.	execute all sin connected as thereof all execute all rotection of	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. If papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or if Industrial Property or similar agreements.
r any c vith suc	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to eo to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications the interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to eons of the international Union for Potential Control of the international Union for Potentia	execute all s in connect execute a s thereof a execute all rotection of perform all prize(s) an	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. If papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or if Industrial Property or similar agreements. If affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of
ind also ir any c with suc irovisio irovisio ind her	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications the interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e to so the International Union for Potential Programmers of the Union for Potens of the International Union for Potens of the Un	execute all sin connect execute all rotection of coerform all prize(s) and or any chave) full rotectly full rotection of coerform all prize(s) and or any chave) full rotection or any chave) full rotections are considered.	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. If papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or if Industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest.
ind also ir any c with suc irovisio irovisio ind her	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications on the interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e to so the International Union for Potential of the Universigned agree(s) to possigned agree(s) to possigned agree(s) to possigned by the undersigned hereby authors that the the source of the International Union for Potential of the University of the Univer	execute all since the content of a secure all retrieval of a content o	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. If papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or if Industrial Property or similar agreements. If affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the direction of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and
and also or any ovith such provision dilted to and her vill not	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications of interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e to so of the International Union for Picture 1. 5) The undersigned agree(s) to picture 1. 5) The undersigned hereby authors States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assignsue for, and collect damages for, a	execute all sin connect execute all rotection of coefform all orize(s) and or any connect execute all traces are to a single any and all single and all sing	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. If papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or if Industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and nee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement.
or any control of the	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications on the interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e to so of the International Union for Property of the University of the Union of the Unio	execute all sin connect execute all rotection of coerform all orize(s) and on or any chave) full rherewith. It is to Assign to Assign to all (s) the law ment any te for record	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Ill papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or if Industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and the all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the relation of this document.
or any covith such a covision of the covision of the covid and the covid	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications of interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e to so of the International Union for Potential of the Union of the	execute all sin connect execute all rotection of coefform all orize(s) and on or any chave) full rherewith. It is to Assign (s) the law ment any refor recorby the uncoby the un	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Ill papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or if Industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and the all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the reasigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
or any control of the	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications on the interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e to so of the International Union for Property of the University of the Union of the Unio	execute all sin connect execute all rotection of coefform all orize(s) and on or any chave) full rherewith. It is to Assign (s) the law ment any refor recorby the uncoby the un	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Ill papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or if Industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and the all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the reasigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
or any covith such a covision of the covision of the covid and the covid	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications of interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e to so of the International Union for Potential of the Union of the	execute all sin connect execute all rotection of control of the co	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications cition with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Ill papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or if Industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and nee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the relation of this document. Interest the detection of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Interest the patent of the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). I affirm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. (SEAL) I affirm of Jacobson Holman PLLC (SEAL) I affirm of Jacobson Holman PLLC (SEAL)
ind also ir any (vith such irovision irovision inited : ight to ight also ight to ight to ight also ight a	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications of interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e to so of the International Union for Potential of the Union for Potential Office of the Union for Potential Office of the Union for Potential of the Union for Potential Office of the Union for Potential Offi	execute all sin connect execute all rotection of correction of corrections to Assign and all (s) the law ment any file for recorrection of the correction of the c	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications of cition with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. If papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or if Industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the drequest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and the all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If irm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. Further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the resigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Intor Hwayaw TAM (SEAL) signature Thore Aping ZHANG (SEAL) signature
or any control of the	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications of interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e to so of the International Union for Potential of the Union for Potential Office of the Union for Potential Office of the Union for Potential of the Union for Potential Office of the Union for Potential Offi	execute all sin connect execute all rotection of control of the co	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications of cition with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Ill papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or if Industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and nee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If imm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the relation of this document. It is designed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Intor Hwayaw TAM (SEAL) Typed name (SEAL) Signature (SEAL) Signature
ind also ir any (vith such irovision irovision inited : ight to ight also ight to ight to ight also ight a	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications of interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e to so of the International Union for Potential of the Union for Potential Office of the Union for Potentia	execute all sin connect execute all rotection of correction of corrections to Assign and all (s) the law ment any file for recorrection of the correction of the c	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications of cition with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Ill papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or if Industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and the has of past and future infringement. If it is in the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If it is in the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If it is in the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If it is in the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If it is in the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If it is in the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If it is in the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If it is in the patent right herein and patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If it is in the patent right herein and pat
ind also ir any (vith such vith such rovision United S ind her vill not ight to (0004, United S Oate	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known 1) The undersigned agree(s) to e to execute separate assignments 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications of interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to e the interference ons of the International Union for Potential of the Union of the International Union for Potential of the Union of the International Union for Potential of the Union of the International Union for Potential of the Union of the Unio	execute all is in connect execute all is thereof a execute all rotection of cerform all orize(s) and or any connect execute all rotection of cerform all orize(s) and all (s) the law ment any it is to Assign and all (s) the law ment any it is for record by the unconnection of linversity and all the connection of linversity and linver	papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications ction with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Ill papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the drequest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and nee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including acts of past and future infringement. If imm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the redation of this document. Itersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Intor Hwayaw TAM Signature Intor Shunyee LIU Signature Note Shunyee LIU Signature

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

Witness

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

©JPH&S 7/98

IP\YZHAO\ .. \02583370.doc

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

on a separate sheet.

PATENT REEL: 016262 FRAME: 0800